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Figure 2-1: San Pedro River 
Streamflow Gages

and BLM Water Level
Monitoring Wells
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Figure 3-1: Trends in Volumes 

of Annual Streamflow for the 

San Pedro River at Palominas 
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Figure 3-2: Trends in Volumes 

of Annual Streamflow for the 

San Pedro River at Charleston 
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Figure 3-3: Trends in Volumes 

of Annual Streamflow for the 

San Pedro River at Tombstone 
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Figure 3-4: Trends in Volumes 

of Annual Streamflow for the 

San Pedro River at Babocomari 
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Figure 3-5: Trends in Volumes 

of Annual Storm Runoff for the 

San Pedro River at 

Walnut Gulch Flume 1 
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Figure 3-6: Trends in Volumes 

of Summer Streamflow for the 

San Pedro River at Charleston 
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Figure 3-7: Maps Showing The 

Pre-Entrenchment Channel and 

Expansion of the Post-

Entrenchment Channel 3.2 km 

North of Hereford Bridge 

(Reproduced from Figure 20 on Page 22 of 

Hereford, 1993)  
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Figure 3-8: Comparison of 

Seasonal Percentages of Annual 

Volumes along the San Pedro 

River in SPRNCA 
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Figure 3-9: Comparison of 

Seasonal Percentages of Annual 

Volumes for Babocomari River 

and Walnut Gulch 

0

1
0

2
0

3
0

4
0

5
0

6
0

7
0

8
0

9
0

1
0

0

W
in

te
r

Sp
rin

g
Su

m
m

e
r

Fall

Percentage

C
o

m
p

a
riso

n
 o

f Se
a

so
n

a
l P

e
rce

n
ta

ge
s o

f A
n

n
u

a
l V

o
lu

m
e

s
fo

r B
a

b
o

co
m

a
ri R

ive
r a

n
d

 W
a

ln
u

t G
u

lch

B
ab

o
co

m
ari, 2

0
0

0
-2

0
1

1
W

aln
u

t G
u

lch
 Flu

m
e

 1

Definition of Seasonal Periods 

Winter is January through March 

Spring is April through June 

Summer is July through September 

Fall is October through December 



Figure 3-10: Wells in the Vicinity 
of Palominas #5
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Figure 3-11: Wells in the Vicinity 
of Hereford South
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Figure 3-12: Wells in the Vicinity 
of Hereford North
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Reproduced from:
"Claims for
San Pedro River
Ground Water"
BLM (2006)
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Figure 3-13: Wells in the Vicinity 
of Cottonwood
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Figure 3-14: Wells in the Vicinity 
of Lewis Spring
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Figure 3-15: Wells in the Vicinity 
of Moson Spring
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Figure 3-16: Wells in the Vicinity 
of Boquillas #2
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Reproduced from:
"Claims for
San Pedro River
Ground Water"
BLM (2006)
Top of Casing:
3896.95 ft
Claimed Water Level
Elevation:
3881.05
NAD83/NAVD88

Water Level Monitoring Well



Figure 3-17: Wells in the Vicinity 
of Boquillas #1
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Figure 3-18: Wells in the Vicinity 
of Summers
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Figure 3-21: Riparian Ecological 

Condition Classes for 14 Reaches and 

Streamflow Presence for June 2002 within 

San Pedro Riparian National Conservation 

Area, Upper San Pedro River Basin, 

Arizona, 

(Reproduced from Figure 42 of USGS SIR 

2005-5163, 2006) 
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Figure 3-22: Depiction of Channel 

Types and Location of Channel 

Types in the Study Area 

(Reproduced from Figure 3 of Miller, 

et. al, 2006) 
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Figure 4-1: Instream
Flow Filings
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